



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 6210 of 2024

Smt Sushma Devi

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Saurabh Kumar Pandey
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Ambuj Shukla, G.A., Satyanand
Tripathi

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. Counter affidavit filed in the Court today, is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for opposite party no. 2 submits that opposite party no. 2 is ready for one time settlement with the revisionist. It shall remain open to the revisionist to settle the matter once for all.
3. List on 20.2.2026, as fresh.
4. In the meantime, parties may initiate the process of settlement, if any,
5. Smt. Rekha Singh, Additional District and Sessions Judge, Court No. 6, Muzaffar Nagar has submitted her explanation pursuant to the order dated 9.1.2026 passed by this Court, which is taken on record, and appropriate orders shall be passed on the same at the time of disposal of the instant revision.
6. List on 20.2.2026, as fresh.

January 30, 2026

HR

(Harvir Singh, J.)