



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 6210 of 2024**

Smt Sushma Devi

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Saurabh Kumar Pandey

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Ambuj Shukla, G.A., Satyanand  
Tripathi

---

**Court No. - 45**

**HON'BLE LAKSHMI KANT SHUKLA, J.**

1. List this case on 21.05.2026.

**(Lakshmi Kant Shukla,J.)**

**May 7, 2026**

Arti